

maxell

Jelleez

Wireless Headphones



JELLEEZ-BT-HP



EN

Package Contents

Bluetooth Stereo Headphone
USB-C charging cable
Auxiliary audio cable
Instruction Manual

Key Features

- Superior sound with passive noise cancellation & enhanced bass
- High quality headband & ear-cups for comfort
- Connect and stream wireless music anytime, anywhere
- Built-in mic, never miss your phone calls — answer hands-free
- Built-in rechargeable battery
- Ear cups padded with memory foam for extra comfort

Safety Instructions

Keep the unit away from heat sources, direct sunlight, humidity, water and any other liquids.

Do not operate the unit if it has been exposed to water, moisture or any other liquids to prevent against electric shock, explosion and/or injury to yourself and damage to the unit.

Do not use the unit if it has been dropped or damaged in any way.

Repairs to electrical equipment should only be performed by a qualified electrician. Improper repairs may place the user at serious risk.

Do not use the unit with wet hands.

Do not put objects into any of the openings.

Keep the unit free from dust, lint etc.

Do not use this unit for anything other than its intended use.

Keep the unit out of reach of children.

This product is not a toy.

Do not use the handset at excessive volume levels, as damage to hearing may occur.

EN

Description of Parts:



- | | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| ❶ Volume-/Previous Song | ❺ LED Indicator |
| ❷ Volume+/Next Song | ❻ USB-C Port |
| ❸ Microphone | ❼ Play/Pause/Power |
| ❹ 3.5mm Connector | |

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE**Charging Instructions**

The Bluetooth headphone comes with a built-in rechargeable battery. Before using it for the first time we recommend that you charge the battery fully. It takes 1.5-2 hours to fully charge the battery. Only use the supplied USB-C Cord to charge the Bluetooth headphone.

Connect the USB-C cord to a computer's USB port and the USB-C plug to the charging port of the device. The Red LED light turns on while the device is charging. When the battery is fully charged, the LED light will turn blue.

Switching on/off the device

Press and hold the ON/OFF button to turn on/off the device.

Pairing the Headphone with Bluetooth devices (phone or music device)

Press and hold the ON/OFF button for 3-5 seconds to turn on the headphone, you will hear an indication tone and the LED flashes blue and red rapidly. Place the Bluetooth headphone and Bluetooth device (phone or music device) so that they are no further than 3 feet apart; activate the Bluetooth function on your Bluetooth device (phone or music device). Please refer to the manufacturer's instructions for instructions on enabling Bluetooth on your device. Once you have activated Bluetooth on your device, select the "JELLEEZ HP" from the list of available Bluetooth devices. If required, enter the password '0000' to confirm & finalize pairing.

Once paired successfully, you will hear another indication tone, and the LED flashes blue slowly.

You can now start to use the device.

If pairing is unsuccessful, turn off the device first and then re-pair following the above steps.

Once you have paired the Bluetooth headphone with a device, the headphone will remember this device and will pair automatically when the device's Bluetooth is activated and is in range. You do not need to re-pair any previously connected devices.

The Bluetooth headphone will attempt to automatically connect to the last device it was paired with when switched on. If you want to pair it with a new device, please follow the steps outlined above.

Once the Bluetooth headphone is paired with your device, the music will transmit through the Bluetooth headphone. Please refer to your device's user manual for further information.

Function Summary

Listening to Music

Once the headphone is paired with your device you can stream music wirelessly through the Bluetooth headphone. Should you encounter any problems while streaming please refer to your device's user manual for further information.

Control Function

Exercises	Summative	Formative
Stochastic Exercise	Planning module	Prüfung: probabilistic reasoning in stochastic networks
Stochastic Networks	Planning module	Prüfung: probabilistic reasoning in stochastic networks
Heuristic	Planning module	Start group on the HW before submitting the study
Big	Planning	Start group on the HW before submitting the study
Rechnungsprüfung	Planning module	Rechnungsprüfung: Rechnen mit den Kosten- und Erlösdaten
Werkzeuge	Planning module	4. Projektphase: Rechnen mit den Kosten- und Erlösdaten

An indication tone will alert you when the volume is adjusted to minimum or maximum level.

Making a call with the Bluetooth Headphone in Bluetooth mode

Basic Operation

[illegible]

Listening to Music using AUX-In Mode

Insert the 3.5mm auxiliary cable (provided) to the aux input of the headphone. And, the other end of the cable connects to the audio device (such as computer / tablet etc.).

Select your favorite song on the source device and play.

(Note: Using this aux-in mode, you do not need to turn on the headphone, and you need to control the volume increase/decrease, play/pause, next/previous track through your source device only.)

LED indicator

Please refer to the below tables for a list of the LED statuses whilst using the Bluetooth headphone.

Charging Indication	
LED indication	Bluetooth BT Headphones
Red LED	Charging
Blue LED	Charging / Full charged

Call Indication	
LED indication	Bluetooth BT Headphones
LED flashes Red & Blue rapidly	Waiting answer

Precautions	
Precautions	Precautions
Do Not	• Remove the battery from the headphones and charge the battery. • Remove the solution to your headphones, your contacts, device and your device. • Remove your contacts device (such as the headphones) and remove from any headphones or other devices. • Use a different device (such as the headphones) to charge the battery. • Use a different device (such as the headphones) to charge the battery.
After Use	• Remove your contacts device (such as the headphones) and remove from any headphones or other devices. • Remove your contacts device (such as the headphones) and remove from any headphones or other devices.
Remove the battery	• Remove the battery from the headphones. • Remove the battery from the headphones.

Care and Maintenance

Read the following recommendations before using the Bluetooth headphone. Following these steps, you will be able to enjoy the product for many years.

- Do not expose the Bluetooth headphone to liquid, moisture or humidity to avoid the product's internal circuit being affected.
- Don't use abrasive cleaning solvents to clean the device.
- Do not expose the device to extremely high or low temperature as this will shorten the life of electronic devices, destroy the battery or distort certain plastic parts.
- Don't dispose of the device in a fire as it will result in an explosion.
- Don't expose the device to contact with sharp objects as this will cause scratches and damage.
- Don't let the device fall on the floor. The internal circuit might get damaged.
- Don't attempt to disassemble the device as it may get damaged if you are not professional.

EN

Specifications	
Bluetooth specification	Bluetooth 5.1
Operating distance	10 km
Working time	up to 12 hours (typ. value)
Charging input voltage	40-24V
Charging time	1.5-2 hours
Built-in battery	Rechargeable

(Note: Battery life & charging time may vary based on usage & types of devices used).

FCC INFORMATION:

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

WARRANTY INFORMATION:

Maxell warrants this product to be free from all defects for a period of 90 days from the date of original purchase. This Warranty does not apply to normal wear or damage due to accident, abnormal use, misuse or neglect. This Warranty only applies to personal and individual use of the product and not for commercial, institutional or any other use. Any defective item will be replaced, at no charge, upon reasonable confirmation by Maxell of its defective condition, if returned with proof of purchase to an authorized Maxell dealer or directly to Maxell Warranty Replacement, 3 Garret Mountain Plaza, Suite 300, Woodland Park, New Jersey 07424. Neither Maxell nor any authorized Maxell dealer shall be liable for consequential damages arising from this Warranty, unless otherwise provided by law.

Maxell garantit que ce produit exempt de tout défaut pendant une période de 90 jours à compter de la date d'achat d'origine. Cette garantie ne s'applique pas à l'usure normale ni aux dommages dus à un accident, à une utilisation anormale, à une mauvaise utilisation ou à une négligence. Cette garantie s'applique uniquement à une utilisation personnelle et individuelle du produit et non à une utilisation commerciale, institutionnelle ou autre. Tout article défectueux sera remplacé, sans frais, sur confirmation raisonnable par Maxell de son état défectueux, s'il est renvoyé avec la preuve d'achat à un revendeur Maxell agréé ou directement à Maxell New Jersey 07424. Ni Maxell ni aucun revendeur Maxell agréé ne pourront être tenus pour responsables des dommages résultant de cette garantie, sauf disposition contraire de la loi.

Maxell garantiza que este producto está libre de defectos por un periodo de 90 días a partir de la fecha de compra original. Esta garantía no se aplica al desgaste o daño normal debido a un accidente, uso anormal, mal uso o negligencia. Esta garantía solo se aplica al uso personal e individual del producto y no al uso comercial, institucional o de otro tipo. Cualquier artículo defectuoso será reemplazado, sin cargo, luego de que Maxell confirme razonablemente su condición defectuosa, si se devuelve con el comprobante de compra a un distribuidor autorizado de Maxell o directamente a un reemplazo de la garantía de Maxell, 3 Garret Mountain Plaza, Suite 300, Woodland Park, New Jersey 07424. Ni Maxell ni ningún distribuidor autorizado de Maxell serán responsables de los daños consecuentes derivados de esta Garantía, a menos que la ley disponga lo contrario.

FR

Contenu du Colis

Casque stéréo Bluetooth
Câble de chargement USB-C
Câble audio auxiliaire
Manuel d'instructions

Principales Caractéristiques

- Son de qualité supérieure avec suppression passive du bruit et basses améliorées
- Bandeau et oreillettes de haute qualité pour plus de confort
- Connectez-vous et diffusez de la musique sans fil à tout moment et en tout lieu
- Microphone intégré, ne manquez jamais vos appels téléphoniques – répondez mains libres
- Batterie rechargeable intégrée
- Oreillettes rembourrées de mousse à mémoire pour plus de confort

Consignes de Sécurité

Tenez l'appareil éloigné des sources de chaleur, de la lumière directe du soleil, de l'humidité, de l'eau et de tout autre liquide.

N'utilisez pas l'appareil s'il a été exposé à l'eau, à l'humidité ou à tout autre liquide pour éviter les chocs électriques, les explosions et / ou les blessures à vous-même et les dommages à l'appareil.

N'utilisez pas l'appareil s'il est tombé ou est endommagé de quelque façon que ce soit.

Les réparations de l'équipement électrique ne doivent être effectuées que par un électricien qualifié. Des réparations incorrectes peuvent mettre l'utilisateur en danger.

N'utilisez pas l'appareil avec les mains mouillées.

Ne placez aucun objet dans aucune des ouvertures.

Gardez l'appareil à l'abri de la poussière, des peluches, etc.

N'utilisez pas cet appareil pour autre chose que son utilisation prévue.

Gardez l'appareil hors de portée des enfants.

Ce produit n'est pas un jouet.

N'utilisez pas le combiné à des niveaux de volume excessifs, car cela pourrait endommager l'ouïe.

FR

Description des Pièces:



- | | |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| ❶ Volume-/Morceau Précédent | ❺ Indicateur LED |
| ❷ Volume+/-/Morceau Suivant | ❻ Port USB-C |
| ❸ Microphone | ❼ Lecture/Pause/Puissance |
| ❹ Connecteur 3,5 mm | |

MODE D'EMPLOI**Instructions de Charge**

Le casque Bluetooth est livré avec une batterie rechargeable intégrée. Avant de l'utiliser pour la première fois, nous vous recommandons de charger complètement la batterie. Il faut 1,5 à 2 heures pour charger complètement la batterie. Utilisez uniquement le cordon USB-C fourni pour charger le casque Bluetooth. Connectez le cordon USB-C au port USB d'un ordinateur et la fiche USB-C au port de chargement de l'appareil. Le voyant LED rouge s'allume pendant que l'appareil est en charge. Lorsque la batterie est complètement chargée, le voyant LED devient bleu.

Allumer / Éteindre l'appareil

Appuyez sur le bouton ON / OFF et maintenez-le enfoncé pour allumer / éteindre l'appareil.

Couplage du casque avec des appareils Bluetooth (téléphone ou appareil musical)

Appuyez et maintenez le bouton ON / OFF pendant 3-5 secondes pour allumer le casque, vous entendrez une tonalité d'indication et la LED clignote rapidement en bleu et rouge. Placez le casque Bluetooth et l'appareil Bluetooth (téléphone ou appareil musical) de sorte qu'ils ne soient pas éloignés de plus de 3 pieds; activez la fonction Bluetooth sur votre appareil Bluetooth (téléphone ou appareil musical). Veuillez consulter les instructions du fabricant pour savoir comment activer Bluetooth sur votre appareil. Une fois que vous avez activé Bluetooth sur votre appareil, sélectionnez «ELLEZ HP» dans la liste des appareils Bluetooth disponibles. Si nécessaire, entrez le mot de passe «0000» pour confirmer et finaliser le couplage.

Une fois l'appairage réussi, vous entendrez une autre tonalité d'indication et la LED clignote lentement en bleu.

Vous pouvez maintenant commencer à utiliser l'appareil.

Si le couplage échoue, éteignez d'abord l'appareil, puis reconnectez-le en suivant les étapes ci-dessus.

Une fois que vous avez couplé le casque Bluetooth avec un appareil, le casque se souviendra de cet appareil et se couplera automatiquement lorsque le Bluetooth de l'appareil est activé et à portée. Vous n'avez pas besoin de recoupler les appareils précédemment connectés.

Le casque Bluetooth tentera de se connecter automatiquement au dernier appareil auquel il a été couplé lors de sa mise sous tension. Si vous souhaitez le coupler avec un nouvel appareil, veuillez suivre les étapes décrites ci-dessus. Une fois le casque Bluetooth couplé avec votre appareil, la musique sera transmise via le casque Bluetooth. Veuillez consulter le manuel d'utilisation de votre appareil pour plus d'informations.

Écoute de Musique à l'aide du Mode AUX-In

Insérez le câble auxiliaire de 3,5 mm (fourni) dans l'entrée auxiliaire du casque. Et, l'autre extrémité du câble se connecte au périphérique audio (tel qu'un ordinateur / une tablette, etc.). Sélectionnez votre chanson préférée sur l'appareil source et jouez.

(Remarque: En utilisant ce mode d'entrée auxiliaire, vous n'avez pas besoin d'allumer le casque et vous devez contrôler l'augmentation / la diminution du volume, la lecture / pause, la piste suivante / précédente via votre appareil source uniquement.)

Indicateur LED

Veuillez vous référer aux tableaux ci-dessous pour une liste des états des LED lors de l'utilisation du casque Bluetooth.

Indicateurs de l'écran

Indicateur LED	Statut du Casque BT
LED Rouge	Mode On Charge
LED BLEUE	Charge Reussie

Indicateur LED

Indicateur LED	Statut du Casque BT
La LED Clignote Rapidement en Rouge et en Bleu	Mode d'appairement

FR

Caractéristiques techniques	
Qualification Bluetooth	Bluetooth 5.1
Distance de fonctionnement	20 mètres
Vitesse de transfert	jusqu'à 2,4 Mbit/s (dépend de l'appareil connecté)
Autonomie d'attente de charge	20 Jrs
Autonomie de charge	5,5 h (typique)
Batterie (intégrée)	réchargeable

(Remarque: l'autonomie et le temps de charge de la batterie peuvent varier en fonction de l'utilisation et des types d'appareils utilisés).

INFORMATIONS FCC:

REMARQUE: Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites d'un appareil numérique de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie de radiofréquence et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, il n'y a aucune garantie qu'aucune interférence ne se produira dans une installation particulière. Si cet équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles à la réception radio ou télévision, ce qui peut être déterminé en éteignant puis en rallumant l'équipement, l'utilisateur est encouragé à essayer de corriger les interférences par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes:

- Réorientez ou déplacez l'antenne de réception.
- Augmentez la distance entre l'équipement et le récepteur.
- Connectez l'équipement à une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.
- Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio / TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l'aide.

ATTENTION: Tout changement ou modification de cet appareil non explicitement approuvé par le fabricant peut annuler votre droit d'utiliser cet équipement.

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition aux RF. L'appareil peut être utilisé dans une condition d'exposition portable sans restriction.

SP

Contenidos del Paquete

Auriculares estéreo bluetooth
Cable de carga USB-C
Cable de audio auxiliar
Manual de instrucciones

Características Clave

- Sonido superior con cancelación de ruido pasivo y graves mejorados.
- Diadema y auriculares de alta calidad para mayor comodidad.
- Conecte y transmita música inalámbrica en cualquier momento y en cualquier lugar.
- Micrófono incorporado, nunca pierda sus llamadas telefónicas; responda con manos libres.
- batería recargable incorporada.
- Almohadillas acolchadas con espuma viscoelástica para mayor comodidad.

Instrucciones de Seguridad

Mantenga la unidad alejada de fuentes de calor, luz solar directa, humedad, agua y cualquier otro líquido.

No opere la unidad si ha estado expuesta al agua, la humedad o cualquier otro líquido para evitar descargas eléctricas, explosiones y / o lesiones personales y daños a la unidad.

No utilice la unidad si se ha caído o dañado de alguna manera.

Las reparaciones de equipos eléctricos solo deben ser realizadas por un electricista calificado. Las reparaciones inadecuadas pueden poner al usuario en grave riesgo.

No use la unidad con las manos mojadas.

No coloque objetos en ninguna de las aberturas.

Mantenga la unidad libre de polvo, pelusas, etc.

No utilice esta unidad para otra cosa que no sea su uso previsto.

Mantenga la unidad fuera del alcance de los niños.

Este producto no es un juguete.

No use el auricular a niveles de volumen excesivos, ya que puede dañar la audición.

SP

Descripción de Piezas:



- | | |
|------------------------------|-----------------|
| 1 Volumen-/Canción Anterior | 5 Indicador LED |
| 2 Volumen+/Siguiente Canción | 6 Puerto USB-C |
| 3 Micrófono | |
| 4 Conector de 3,5 mm | |

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO**Instrucciones de Carga**

Los auriculares Bluetooth vienen con una batería recargable incorporada. Antes de usarlo por primera vez te recomendamos cargar la batería por completo. Se necesitan entre 1,5 y 2 horas para cargar completamente la batería. Utilice únicamente el cable USB-C suministrado para cargar los auriculares Bluetooth.

Conecte el cable USB-C al puerto USB de una computadora y el enchufe USB-C al puerto de carga del dispositivo. La luz LED roja se enciende mientras el dispositivo se está cargando. Cuando la batería esté completamente cargada, la luz LED se volverá azul.

Encender / Apagar el Dispositivo

Mantenga presionado el botón ON / OFF para encender / apagar el dispositivo.

Emparejamiento de los auriculares con dispositivos Bluetooth (teléfono o dispositivo de música)

Mantenga presionado el botón ON / OFF durante 3-5 segundos para encender los auriculares, escuchará un tono de indicación y el LED parpadeará rápidamente en azul y rojo. Coloque los auriculares Bluetooth y el dispositivo Bluetooth (teléfono o dispositivo de música) de manera que no estén a más de 3 pies de distancia; active la función Bluetooth en su dispositivo Bluetooth (teléfono o dispositivo de música). Consulte las instrucciones del fabricante para obtener instrucciones sobre cómo habilitar Bluetooth en su dispositivo. Una vez que haya activado Bluetooth en su dispositivo, seleccione el "JELLEEZ HP" de la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth disponibles. Si es necesario, ingrese la contraseña "0000" para confirmar y finalizar el emparejamiento. Una vez emparejado con éxito, escuchará otro tono de indicación y el LED parpadeará lentamente en azul. Ahora puede comenzar a usar el dispositivo. Si el emparejamiento no se realiza correctamente, apague primero el dispositivo y luego vuelva a emparejarlo siguiendo los pasos anteriores. Una vez que haya emparejado los auriculares Bluetooth con un dispositivo, los auriculares recordarán este dispositivo y se emparejarán automáticamente cuando el Bluetooth del dispositivo esté activado y esté dentro del alcance. No necesita volver a emparejar ningún dispositivo conectado anteriormente. Los auriculares Bluetooth intentarán conectarse automáticamente al último dispositivo con el que se emparejó cuando se encendió. Si desea emparejarlo con un nuevo dispositivo, siga los pasos descritos anteriormente. Una vez que los auriculares Bluetooth estén emparejados con su dispositivo, la música se transmitirá a través de los auriculares Bluetooth. Consulte el manual de usuario de su dispositivo para obtener más información.

Resumen de Funciones

Escuchando Música

Una vez que los auriculares están emparejados con su dispositivo, puede transmitir música de forma inalámbrica a través de los auriculares Bluetooth. Si encuentra algún problema durante la transmisión, consulte el manual del usuario de su dispositivo para obtener más información.

Función de Control

[illegible]

Un tono de indicación lo alertará cuando el volumen se ajuste al nivel mínimo o máximo.

Realizar una llamada con los auriculares Bluetooth en modo Bluetooth

Operación básica

[illegible]

Escuchar música usando el modo de entrada auxiliar

Inserte el cable auxiliar de 3.5 mm (incluido) en la entrada auxiliar de los auriculares. Y, el otro extremo del cable se conecta al dispositivo de audio (como una computadora / tableta, etc.). Seleccione su canción favorita en el dispositivo fuente y reproduzca.

(Nota: Al usar este modo de entrada auxiliar, no necesita encender los auriculares, y necesita controlar el aumento / disminución del volumen, reproducción / pausa, pista siguiente / anterior solo a través de su dispositivo fuente).

Indicador LED

Consulte las tablas a continuación para obtener una lista de los estados de los LED mientras usa los auriculares Bluetooth.

Indicador de carga	
Indicador LED	Estado de la batería BT
LED Rojo	Carga
LED Azul	Carga completada

Indicador LED	
Indicador LED	Estado de la reproducción BT
El LED Parpadea en Rojo y Azul Rápidamente	Modo de suspensión

Solución de Problemas

Problema	Solución
No funciona	• Compruebe los auriculares y asegure el cable al teléfono. • Compruebe el volumen del teléfono y los auriculares. • Compruebe el nivel de la batería del teléfono. • Compruebe si el dispositivo está en los auriculares. • Compruebe si el dispositivo está en modo de silencio. • Compruebe si el dispositivo está en modo de silencio. • Compruebe si el dispositivo está en modo de silencio.
Baja calidad de sonido	• Compruebe el nivel de la batería del teléfono. • Compruebe si el dispositivo está en los auriculares. • Compruebe si el dispositivo está en modo de silencio. • Compruebe si el dispositivo está en modo de silencio. • Compruebe si el dispositivo está en modo de silencio.
No funciona el micrófono	• Compruebe si el dispositivo está en los auriculares. • Compruebe si el dispositivo está en modo de silencio. • Compruebe si el dispositivo está en modo de silencio. • Compruebe si el dispositivo está en modo de silencio. • Compruebe si el dispositivo está en modo de silencio.

Cuidado y Mantenimiento

Lea las siguientes recomendaciones antes de usar los auriculares Bluetooth. Siguiendo estos pasos, podrá disfrutar del producto durante muchos años.

- No exponga los auriculares Bluetooth a líquidos, humedad o humedad para evitar que se vea afectado el circuito interno del producto.
- No utilice disolventes de limpieza abrasivos para limpiar el dispositivo.
- No exponga el dispositivo a temperaturas extremadamente altas o bajas, ya que esto acortará la vida útil de los dispositivos electrónicos, destruirá la batería o deformará ciertas piezas de plástico.
- No arroje el dispositivo al fuego, ya que provocará una explosión.
- No exponga el dispositivo al contacto con objetos afilados, ya que esto podría causar arañazos y daños.
- No permita que el dispositivo caiga al suelo. El circuito interno puede dañarse.
- No intente desarmar el dispositivo, ya que puede dañarse si no es profesional.

SP

Especificaciones	
Compatibilidad de Bluetooth	Bluetooth 5.1
Capacidad de almacenamiento	32 GB
Formato de archivo	Hasta 2.2 TB (dependiendo del modelo)
Formato de archivo de vídeo	4K / 30
Formato de archivo de audio	24-bit / 192 kHz
Formato de archivo de imagen	10-bit / 4K
Formato de archivo de vídeo	4K / 30

(Nota: la vida útil de la batería y el tiempo de carga pueden variar según el uso y los tipos de dispositivos utilizados).

INFORMACIÓN DE LA FCC:

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad con la parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que se puede determinar apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al que está conectado el receptor.
- Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado de radio / TV para obtener ayuda.

PRECAUCIÓN: Cualquier cambio o modificación a este dispositivo no aprobado explícitamente por el fabricante podría anular su autoridad para operar este equipo.

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que pueden causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

El dispositivo ha sido evaluado para cumplir con los requisitos generales de exposición a RF. El dispositivo se puede usar en condiciones de exposición portátil sin restricciones.